
rbauction.com/moerdijk

Moerdijk, NL 
2019 KOMATSU PW160-11

1 /2 - 2014 CAT D7E LGP

UNUSED — 2021 ARBOS P5115

UNUSED — 2019 VOLVO FMX400 6X4

2018 VOLVO EC750EL

6 - UNUSED — 2021 CASE 1110EXD

Online Timed Auction 
8, 9 & 10 September 2021

Unreserved public auction

https://www.rbauction.com/2019-KOMATSU-PW160-11?invId=12789867&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021225&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2014-CAT-D7E-LGP?invId=12770447&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021225&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2021-ARBOS-P5115?invId=12782300&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021225&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2019-VOLVO-FMX400?invId=12763849&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021225&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2018-VOLVO-EC750EL?invId=12711044&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021225&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2021-CASE-1110EXD?invId=12763826&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021225&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication


2 We take everyone’s safety seriously. Unreserved commitment to safety.Moerdijk, NL

Auction location: Mark S. Clarkelaan 21, Haven M530, 
Port of Moerdijk, 4761 RK Zevenbergen, Netherlands 

GPS Coordinates: 51⁰39'34.81"N   /   4⁰34'24.32"E

Take note! 

During loading and offl  oading, 
access to the yard is permitted 
only with safety vest and 
safety shoes!

Visit rbauction.com/moerdijk for complete auction 
information

 Full equipment listings, more photos and detailed 
equipment information

New additions to each auction – items added 
daily!

Deposit and payment information, including 
fi nancing, wire transfer accounts and taxes

Full auction schedule, with times and lot numbers

Auction notes
▶ Every item is sold ‘as is, where is’

▶ International and online bidders – you may need to place
a refundable deposit before you bid – check the auction 
details on our website for more information

▶ Each purchased lot will be subject to a transaction fee of 
(a) 10% transaction fee on all lots selling for 12,000 EURO 
or less or (b) 3.85% on all lots selling for over 12,000 
EURO with a minimum fee of 1,200 EURO per lot or (c) 
5,000 EURO on all lots selling for over 129,870 EURO. 

▶ All payments are to be made in Euros. 
Accepted methods of payment are wire transfer or 
credit card (where available). 

▶ Wire transfer payment information:

HSBC Continental Europe The Netherlands
De Entrée 236, 1101 EE Amsterdam
The Netherlands
IBAN: NL90 HSBC 2038 3956 83
BIC/SWIFT: HSBCNL2A

▶ Purchases under €10.000,- must be paid in full on the 
day of the sale.

▶ No purchase may be removed until paid in full.

▶ For airports, accommodations, forwarders, custom
brokers, trucking companies and directions to the 
auction site, please check the auction details at 
rbauction.com.

Moerdijk ENG

Bid in a Timed Auction
Register to bid online. 

You may need to place a bid deposit. 

When bidding opens, sign in to the Timed 
Auction system and place your bids using 
your computer, tablet, mobile device or 
with the Ritchie Bros. app.

All Listings
Every item being sold in the Timed Auction is listed here. 
To fi nd specifi c items or narrow your search:
▸ Type in the specifi c lot number or lot range
▸ Filter the list by status (All Lots, Sold Lots, Upcoming Lots)
▸ Find a certain type of item using the category dropdown 

(e.g. Pressure Washers)
▸ Search by keyword (e.g. Honda)
▸ Sort by price or closing time

You can place your bids using the Quick Bid and Maximum Bid 
buttons.

Maximum Bid
To place a Maximum Bid, enter the amount you are willing to bid up 
to in the empty box, then click Maximum Bid. The system will put 
you in at the lowest bid possible and then bid for you, up to and 
including the amount you specify. Your Maximum Bid will be kept 
secret, and the system will only raise your bid if someone outbids 
you.

Quick Bid
You can click the Quick Bid button to place a bid at the next highest 
increment. Note: you may be outbid right away, especially if 
someone has already placed a higher Maximum Bid. Tip: save time 
by placing a Maximum Bid. The system will bid for you, so you don’t 
have to stay online.

My Selections
When you place a bid on an item or click Add to My Selections, it 
will be listed in this section. This is an easy way to fi nd out if you’re 
still the high bidder on an item or if something was sold to you. 
Note: make sure you set the fi lter to All Lots or Sold Lots if you’re 
looking for an item that’s been sold.

Bidding notifi cations
Sign up for notifi cations in the Timed Auction system: we will let 
you know by email and/or SMS if you have been outbid or if an item 
was sold to you. You will not receive any notifi cations in the last fi ve 
minutes before bidding closes on an item.

  facebook.com/ritchiebros

  facebook.com/ritchiebrosnederland

Moerdijk, NL   
Online Timed Auction 
8, 9 & 10 September 2021

Bidding opens on:
3 September 2021

Tel.: +31.168.39.22.00

Inspection hours: 
6 September 2021 (08:00 - 17:00)

Items must be removed by: 
4 October 2021

2



More items added daily! For up-to-date listings visit rbauction.com/moerdijk

2012 VOLVO EC700CL 1 / 3 - 2016 & 2014 HYDROMEK HMK220LC-4 HITACHI ZX250LC-3

2016 CAT 352F 2015 KOMATSU PC490LC-10 2015 KOMATSU PC360LC-10

2016 CAT 330FL 1 / 2 - 2017 KOMATSU PC210LC-10 2018 VOLVO ECR235EL

MOERDIJK, NL  |   8, 9 & 10 September 3

https://www.rbauction.com/VOLVO-EC700?invId=12794681&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021225&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2016-HYDROMEK-HMK220LC-3B?invId=12808377&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021225&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2009-HITACHI-ZX250LC-3?invId=12805958&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021225&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/moerdijk-nld?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2015-KOMATSU-PC490LC-10?invId=12789865&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021225&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2015-KOMATSU-PC360LC-10?invId=12789864&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021225&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2016-CAT-330FL?invId=12753014&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021225&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2017-KOMATSU-PC210LC-10?invId=12789862&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021225&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2018-VOLVO-ECR235EL?invId=12799645&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021225&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication


We take everyone’s safety seriously. Unreserved commitment to safety.4

2014 LIEBHERR A920 LIEBHERR A900C 2015 KOMATSU PC138US-10

1 / 10 - 2016 KUBOTA KX080-4 1 / 6 - 2016 KUBOTA U48-4 6 / 12 -2017 & 2016 KUBOTA KX101-3A4

2017 CAT D6T LGP 2013 CAT D6N LGP 2012 CAT D6N LGP

MOERDIJK, NL  |  8, 9 & 10 September 

https://www.rbauction.com/2014-LIEBHERR-A920?invId=12807927&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021225&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2008-LIEBHERR-A900C?invId=12801822&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021225&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2015-KOMATSU-PC138US-10?invId=12789861&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021225&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2016-KUBOTA-KX080-4?invId=12751614&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021225&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2015-KUBOTA-U48-4?invId=12751628&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021225&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2016-KUBOTA-KX101-3A3?invId=12751632&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021225&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2017-CAT-D6T?invId=12758056&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021225&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2013-CAT-D6N-LGP?invId=12782296&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021225&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2012-CAT-D6N-LGP?invId=12770446&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021225&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication


More items added daily! For up-to-date listings visit rbauction.com/moerdijk

2018 CAT 160M VHP PLUS 2012 MANITOU MHT10120 4X4X4 1 / 2 - 2018 & 2016 MANITOU MT625H 4X4X4

2008 LIEBHERR LTM1050-3.1 50 TON 6X6X6 UNUSED — 2019 ARBOS P5100 2015 KALMAR DCG 120-6

2018 TEREX FINLAY 694+ 5 FT X 20 FT 3 DECK CRAWLER 1 / 3 - 2015 BELL B35D WDB 6X6 1 / 2 - 2013 NIFTY-LIFT SD210 4X4X4

MOERDIJK, NL  |  8, 9 & 10 September 5

https://www.rbauction.com/2018-CAT-160M?invId=12763848&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021225&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2012-MANITOU-MHT10120?invId=12799928&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021225&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2018-MANITOU-MT625H?invId=12793445&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021225&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2008-LIEBHERR-LTM1050-3-1?invId=12789886&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021225&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2019-ARBOS-P5100?invId=12782301&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021225&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/moerdijk-nld?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2018-TEREX-FINLAY-694-?invId=12732870&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021225&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2015-BELL-B35D?invId=12690065&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021225&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/moerdijk-nld?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication


rbauction.com/services6



rbauction.com/contactus 7



>> Visit our website
for complete and
up-to-date listings:

rbauction.com

2019 RINO/NOOTEBOOM XL970 1 / 3 - 2017 VOLVO FMX460 8X4 1 / 3 - 2017 & 2016 RENAULT CLIO 1.5DCI

UNUSED — 2019 VALART Y4140 TRI/A SELF-LOADING
2016 MERCEDES-BENZ ACROCS 3240 8X4 W/2016 LIEB-

HERR 37Z4 CONCRETE PUMP TRUCK 2017 CITROEN BERLINGO 1.6HDI

UNUSED — 2019 SCHWARTZMULLER SK 10 - UNUSED — 2021 MAXIMAL FD30T & FD25T-M3G3

MOERDIJK, NL  |  8, 9 & 10 September 
© Copyright 2021 Ritchie Bros. Auctioneers. 25/08 JR/MK

https://www.rbauction.com/2019-RINO-NOOTEBOOM-XL970?invId=12763850&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021225&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2017-VOLVO-FMX-460?invId=12719341&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021225&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2017-RENAULT-CLIO-1-5DCI?invId=12758197&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021225&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2019-VALART-Y4140?invId=12763847&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021225&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/moerdijk-nld?utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2017-CITROEN-BERLINGO?invId=12765131&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021225&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2019-SHWARTZMULLER-SK?invId=12793403&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021225&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication
https://www.rbauction.com/2021-MAXIMAL-FD30T-M3G3?invId=12702406&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2021225&utm_source=getmarvia&utm_medium=syndication&utm_campaign=emea-syndication

